Duty Forgone 8,91,750.00 13,47,184.00

4. Closing Balance 66,14,69,234.00 66,14,69,234.00

Specified Officer further stated that, as per the above details it is noticed that Duty Forgone amount in said period i.e. July to
September 2025 is Rs. 8,91,750/- (Eight Lakh Ninety-One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only) and Duty Forgone amount in said
period i.e. April 2025 to September 2025 is Rs. 13,47,184/- (Thirteen Lakh Forty-Seven Thousand and One Hundred and Eighty-Four
only).

Further, the Developer has submitted the GSTR 2A for the period of April 2025 to September 2025. The details of GSTR 2A
have been scrutinized vis-à-vis the data maintained with NSDL online system. It has been observed that, for Annexure A (Goods),